FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	_	U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Tradetmerk Office TRADEMARK
. RECORDA	TION FORM COVER S	
i The	Maria a mara	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attack	ned original document(s) or convices
X New	Conveyance Typ	ee
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	License
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agree	Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Nam	e
Conveying Party	Other	
	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached
Name Air Energy Heat Pumps, In	nc.	Execution Date Month Day Year  06 02 03
Formerly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Other		x Corporation Association
■ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi		
Receiving Party		
Name Laars. Inc.	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
		883
Composed of		024658
Address (line 1) 23 Corporate Plaza, Sui	te 246	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Address (line 2)		***************************************
Address (1100 3) Newport Beach	California	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	92660 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other [		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration Delaware	document from Assignment.)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public hurden experting for this collection of information is estimated to avera gethering the data according to complete the Cover Black. Send comments rega D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of Ma Information Collection Surface Parks on ASSE ASSE Research	igo approximately 30 minutes per Cover She Irding this burden octavels to the 17 to the	et to be recorded, lackeding time for meriawing the document and
Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0227, Palent and Trademork Acc	inegement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Regiment Practice, DO NOT SERVICE AND ACCURATE	in Project (9651-9077), Westlington, B.C. 20503. See OKB
Commissioner of Patents and T	ded with required cover shee rademarks. Box Assignment	t(s) information to:
	······	- , asing ton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0842

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 04/9 0651-0027	I618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	lepresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	TRADEMARK eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		· .		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 41	2–562–1639	
Name	Carla J. Vrsansky			
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll.	P.C.		
Address (time 2)	301 Grant Street. 20	th Floor		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh. PA 1521	9		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3	
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
1120	lemark Application Number	r(s) Registr 2,668,286	ration Number(s)	
	<u> </u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Deposit A		osed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗷 No 🗌	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Carla J.	Vrsansky	Jala / 1/2	<u></u> \$c. 30,200_≥	
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Air Energy Heat Pumps, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK			
Registration No.	Title	Registration Date	
2,668,286	Air Energy Heat Pumps Inc.	December 31, 2002	

WHEREAS, Laars, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith, including its right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to record the assignment of the Trademark and to otherwise carry out the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

Trademark Assignment Execution Copy

REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0844

EXECUTED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2003.

AIR ENERGY HEAT PUMPS, INC.

John M.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0845 STATE OF COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \_\_\_ day of June, 2003, before me, a Notary Public for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared John M. Zakryk, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of Air Energy Heat Pumps, Inc., that he has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, the day and year first above written.

The State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

CAROLYN JOHNSON MY COMMISSION # DD 039159 EXPIRES: July 31, 2005 Bonded Thru Gudgat Notary Services

Trademark Assignment Execution Copy

**RECORDED: 12/31/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 00277/1 FRAME: 0846\*\*